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Event 19 Boys 200 LC Meter Medley 

Name 

 
 

Age 

 
 

Team 

 
 

Seed Time 

 
 

Prelim Time 
 

Preliminaries 

1 Pedro Henrique Medrado 15 Brazil 2:12,58 2:12,28 q 

2 Murillo Grandi 15 Brazil 2:14,16 2:13,82 q 

3 Muyang Zhang 14 China 2:13,00 2:14,19 q 

4 Chenyu Wang 15 China 2:10,00 2:16,38 q 

5 Gavin Tran 15 United States of America 2:15,37 2:16,79 q 

6 Kai-Yueh Chang 14 Chinese Taipei 2:13,17 2:16,83 q 

7 Ethan Potter 15 England 2:14,62 2:17,17 q 

8 Daniel Ransom 15 England 2:13,34 2:17,40 q 

9 Dimitris Panagiotou 15 Cyprus 2:19,36 2:21,63  

10 Akiles Xavier Ramos Lopez 15 Puerto Rico 2:21,66 2:21,83  

11 Maximiliano Salazar Reina 15 Chile 2:19,35 2:24,23  

12 Carlos Oliver Rivera Hernández 14 Mexico 2:24,00 2:25,70  

13 Gazon Khunduang 14 United States of America 2:29,93 2:26,08  

14 Ian Erasti Alonso Martinez 13 Puerto Rico 2:28,11 2:26,96  

15 Diego Chiapa Lopez 14 Mexico 2:24,06 2:27,15  

16 Alonso Martin Miranda Mansilla 14 Chile 2:31,34 2:27,20  

17 Ian Jeriel Perez Hernandez 15 Puerto Rico 2:27,44 2:29,06  

18 Lucas Rivera Cintron 14 Puerto Rico 2:25,97 2:29,35  

19 James Cundiff 15 United States of America 2:36,98 2:30,16  

20 Robin Priks 13 Estonia 2:35,77 2:30,82  

21 Rafael Duarte 15 Portugal 2:31,90 2:32,39  

22 Ivan Acevedo Yerena 14 Mexico 2:32,01 2:32,98  

23 Fernando Rocha Bejares 15 Chile 2:36,67 2:34,78  

24 Rodrigo Javier Ramirez Antunez 13 Chile 2:50,77 2:37,31  

25 Afonso Evaristo 15 Portugal 2:29,46 2:38,41  

26 Diego Sebastian Osornio Bautista 15 Mexico 2:43,00 2:41,64  

--- Pedro H. Neves Moreira 15 Brazil 2:10,69 X2:15,89  

--- André Lopes 15 Brazil 2:15,32 X2:17,82  

Event 20 Girls 200 LC Meter Medley 
Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time  

Preliminaries 

1 Katie Lee 

 
15 

 
England 

 
2:22,93 

 
2:23,44 

 
q 

2 Jie-Han Chao 14 Chinese Taipei 2:23,19 2:26,42 q 

3 Sophia de Andrade Isidoro 15 Brazil 2:23,38 2:27,57 q 

4 Hung-Yi Ho 15 Chinese Taipei 2:24,35 2:27,91 q 

5 Annabel Cooke 14 England 2:23,20 2:28,59 q 

6 Mirtel Merimaa 15 Estonia 2:27,00 2:29,01 q 

7 Juliana Cavalcanti 13 United States of America 2:47,77 2:33,15 q 

8 Milena Vitória Barros 15 Brazil 2:33,54 2:33,81 q 

9 Sheril Tankler 15 Estonia 2:35,27 2:34,83  

10 Victoria Camila Martinez Vazque 15 Puerto Rico 2:36,32 2:35,64  

11 Giovana Campos 15 Brazil 2:36,30 2:37,13  

12 Karolin Karja 14 Estonia 2:35,34 2:37,30  

13 Erica Alycia Espaillat 15 Puerto Rico 2:35,85 2:37,36  

14 Saphira Isabel Lopez Rodriguez 15 Puerto Rico 2:36,41 2:38,35  

15 Kayla Rust 15 United States of America 2:45,81 2:39,13  

16 Leonor Daniela Acevedo Fuentes 14 Chile 2:42,44 2:39,96  

17 Victoria Gabriel Soriano Gines 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

15 Puerto Rico 2:42,38 2:40,75  
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Preliminaries ... (Event 20 Girls 200 LC Meter Medley) 
 Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time 

18 Valeria Michel Jimenez Calderon 15 Mexico 2:36,48 2:40,78 

19 Sofia Bedolla Mancha 14 Mexico 2:41,06 2:41,12 

20 Chiara Sciaraffia Yu 14 Chile 2:47,46 2:41,70 

21 Adriana Barros 15 Portugal 2:35,01 2:42,31 

22 Michaella Lympouri 15 Cyprus 2:41,68 2:44,38 

23 Valentina Perez Ugalde 14 Mexico 2:36,00 2:44,40 

24 Bacaanda Franco Rivera 13 Mexico 2:41,60 2:46,71 

25 Rhanya Santos 15 Angola 2:45,69 2:46,92 

26 Skylar Rabe 13 United States of America 2:47,77 2:47,05 

27 Paula Simona Tammaru 15 Estonia 2:54,60 2:51,90 

28 Alissa Villar Cabrera 13 Chile 2:56,48 3:01,30 

--- Gracie Parker 15 England 2:08,97 X2:34,75 

--- Maria Angelina Solari Gagliardi 15 Uruguay 2:25,20 DQ 

Did not finish - Misc 

Event 21 Boys 100 LC Meter Freestyle 

Name 

Preliminaries 

 

 
 

Age 

 

 
 

Team 

 

 
 

Seed Time 

 

 
 

Prelim Time 

1 Gabriel Shepherd 15 England 52,92 53,19 q 

2 Maximo Augusto Aguiar Macchio 15 Argentina 53,30 53,66 q 

3 Gabriel Abrahão Barbalat Orem 15 Brazil 53,16 53,80 q 

4 Henrique Soares Diaz 15 Brazil 54,07 54,47 q 

5 Gongjiushi Liu 15 China NT 54,83 q 

6 Marco Gabriel Colinet Nuñez 15 Uruguay 55,20 55,58 q 

7 Agustin Alonso Pavez Moscoso 15 Chile 56,14 55,68 q 

8 Wyatt Boland 15 United States of America 56,82 55,74 q 

9 Aran Bissett 15 England 53,27 56,24  

10 Martin Ale 14 Estonia 56,89 56,64  

11 Karl-Eric Ott 15 Estonia 55,80 57,24  

12 Pedro Rodrigues 15 Portugal 56,62 57,84  

13 Niklas Engell Alavrez 14 Chile 1:00,37 57,96  

14 Ignacio Ponce Guidobono 15 Mexico 57,98 58,05  

15 Fernando Constantino Martinez 15 Mexico 58,69 58,24  

16 Johnsue Jorge Andino 15 Puerto Rico 57,90 58,30  

17 Luke Husbands 15 United States of America 56,94 58,52  

18 Kyle Chen 15 United States of America 59,07 58,66  

19 Rafael Diaz Vargas 14 Chile 58,58 58,89  

20 Diego Alejandro Lizardi Garraido 15 Mexico 59,00 59,10  

21 Jesiel Manuel Figueroa Marquez 14 Puerto Rico 59,39 59,48  

22 Kaleb Zabdiel Cedeno Encarnaci 15 Puerto Rico 1:00,11 59,52  

23 Luis Matías Martínez Herrera 14 Mexico 58,98 1:00,16  

24 Lucas Bruce Robles 15 Chile 58,74 1:00,22  

25 Gerd Johan Lessing 14 Estonia 59,76 1:00,29  

26 Martin Grebennikov 13 Estonia 1:06,20 1:06,86  

27 Muyang Zhang 14 China NT 1:08,64  

--- Leonardo José da Silva 15 Brazil 54,70 X55,15  

--- Cauã Lopes Angelotti 15 Brazil 56,40 X55,79  
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Event 22 Girls 100 LC Meter Freestyle 

Name 

 
 

Age 

 
 

Team 

 
 

Seed Time 

 
 

Prelim Time 
 

Preliminaries 

1 Joice Otero Rocha 15 Brazil 58,33 58,80 q 

2 Carolina Rodrigues Oliveira 15 Brazil 59,86 59,69 q 

3 Xiaoyi Zhen 15 China 59,00 1:00,32 q 

4 Eve Doherty 15 England 58,74 1:00,65 q 

5 Gabrielle Beavers 15 England 1:00,44 1:01,46 q 

6 Isabel Annus 15 Estonia 1:00,01 1:01,53 q 

7 Molly Anne Hanratty 15 Puerto Rico 1:00,81 1:01,54 q 

8 Shayla Zulcic 15 United States of America 1:01,97 1:01,62 q 

9 Maria Neves 15 Portugal 1:00,27 1:01,69  

10 Ellia Wolfe 13 United States of America 1:02,52 1:02,07  

11 Beatriz Pereira 14 Portugal 1:01,26 1:02,80  

12 Valeria Padron Keiss 15 Puerto Rico 1:02,90 1:02,86  

13 María José Zúñiga Escalante 14 Mexico 1:03,16 1:03,24  

14 Samantha Leyloani Barrera Esca 14 Mexico 1:03,06 1:03,36  

15 Ryli Cazenave 15 United States of America 1:07,00 1:03,45  

16 Inessa Sorokin 15 Estonia 59,45 1:03,81  

17 Mariana Gaspaz Hernadez 14 Mexico 1:03,00 1:03,98  

18 Amanda Rodriguez Hadida 15 Chile 1:02,71 1:04,27  

19 Krete Sibul 14 Estonia 1:02,86 1:04,48  

20 Lauren Marie Rodriguez Vila 15 Puerto Rico 1:02,81 1:05,27  

21 Stephanie Callejas Cervantes 15 Mexico 1:02,00 1:05,50  

22 Josefina Henning Fica 15 Chile 1:03,23 1:06,15  

23 Vesna Vucina Orellana 15 Chile 1:09,44 1:06,74  

24 Samah Hasheel 14 United Arab Emirates 1:06,24 1:07,81  

25 Inara Santos 15 Angola 1:10,00 1:10,73  

26 Valentina Vilches Videla 15 Chile 1:07,01 1:12,10  

27 Jimena Lorias Chacas 15 Costa Rica 1:48,00 1:19,54  

--- Lara Capodifoglio 14 Brazil 59,74 X1:00,67  

--- Ana Clara Santos 15 Brazil 1:00,49 X1:01,96  

Event 23 Boys 200 LC Meter Breaststroke 
Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time  

Preliminaries 

1 Ziqiao Zhao 

 
15 

 
China 

 
2:23,00 

 
2:27,77 

 
q 

2 Chenyu Wang 15 China 2:24,00 2:29,42 q 

3 Max Morgan 15 England 2:23,91 2:29,47 q 

4 Hugh Mason-Williams 15 England 2:28,89 2:30,30 q 

5 Davi Sacramento 15 Brazil 2:31,47 2:31,27 q 

6 Akiles Xavier Ramos Lopez 15 Puerto Rico 2:29,21 2:31,30 q 

7 Shu-Wei Shih 15 Chinese Taipei 2:24,62 2:32,41 q 

8 Khaiz Cyrus Gheewala 15 United Arab Emirates 2:35,00 2:33,56 q 

9 Alexandros Karypidis 15 Cyprus 2:32,63 2:33,69  

10 Anthony Hess 15 United States of America 3:03,78 2:38,56  

11 Marcos André Rodrigues Ramos 15 Brazil 2:39,44 2:39,53  

12 Emiliano Almanza Chavez 15 Mexico 2:43,66 2:41,00  

13 Pedro Duarte Fickel 15 Brazil 2:48,78 2:45,00  

14 Ivan Acevedo Yerena 14 Mexico 2:39,18 2:46,04  

15 Camden Theodos 15 United States of America 2:40,20 2:46,05  

16 Alonso Martin Miranda Mansilla 14 Chile 2:59,01 2:50,79  
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Preliminaries ... (Event 23 Boys 200 LC Meter Breaststroke) 
 Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time 

17 Rafael Duarte 15 Portugal 2:25,86 2:51,35 

18 Diego Sebastian Osornio Bautista 15 Mexico 2:49,00 2:52,29 

19 Ian Hernandez 15 Puerto Rico 2:41,12 2:52,34 

20 Luvyn Guerrero Moctezuma 14 Mexico 2:48,00 2:52,50 

21 Jomalier Nahir Cruz Romero 14 Puerto Rico 2:47,58 2:55,42 

22 Fernando Rocha Bejares 15 Chile 3:02,57 2:59,42 

23 James Cundiff 15 United States of America 2:50,00 3:01,44 

24 Nicolas Varela Pérez 14 Chile 3:10,05 3:09,38 

--- Daniel Ransom 15 England 2:28,78 X2:33,32 

Event 24 Girls 200 LC Meter Breaststroke 

Name 

Preliminaries 

Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time 

1 Imogen Myles 14 England 2:35,27 2:42,43 q 

2 Annabel Cooke 14 England 2:36,58 2:45,35 q 

3 Sabina Luna Montiel 14 Argentina 2:44,78 2:49,92 q 

4 Nina Borges Bitencourt 14 Brazil 2:48,97 2:50,78 q 

5 Maria Leite 15 Portugal 2:50,45 2:51,05 q 

6 Saskia Asi 13 Estonia 2:52,07 2:54,14 q 

7 Maryna Monegat Fachin 15 Brazil NT 2:55,46 q 

8 Ashley Montserrat Torres Corona 15 Mexico 2:48,06 2:57,40 q 

9 Erica Alycia Espaillat 15 Puerto Rico 2:53,01 2:57,57  

10 Lauren Marie Rodriguez Vila 15 Puerto Rico 2:53,01 2:58,14  

11 Lia Alejos Flores 13 Mexico 3:05,99 2:59,47  

12 Kayla Rust 15 United States of America 2:59,23 3:00,23  

13 Paula Simona Tammaru 15 Estonia 3:09,98 3:02,84  

14 Angelina MacLeod 14 United States of America 3:03,78 3:06,34  

15 Esperanza Obandi Fernandez 14 Chile 3:08,80 3:09,36  

16 Milagros Mecoli Lewin 15 Chile 3:23,46 3:13,71  

17 Bacaanda Franco Rivera 13 Mexico 3:09,08 3:15,82  

18 Amanda Rodriguez Leal 13 Chile 3:23,84 3:26,65  

19 Bitia Cabadilla Medina 14 Mexico NT 3:32,42  

--- Gracie Parker 15 England 2:39,08 X2:49,06  

Event 25 Boys 50 LC Meter Butterfly 
Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time  

Preliminaries 

1 Laureano Nicolas Hopmeier 

 
15 

 
Argentina 

 
25,39 

 
25,83 

 
q 

2 Xianrang Chen 15 China 26,20 26,01 q 

3 Henrique Soares Diaz 15 Brazil 26,67 26,18 q 

4 Leonardo José da Silva 15 Brazil 27,15 26,46 q 

5 Muyang Zhang 14 China 26,40 26,47 q 

6 Aidan Orpin 15 England 26,80 26,55 q 

7 Theodoros Kornilios Christofi 15 Cyprus 26,40 26,69 q 

8 Wade Vasilis Chalvatzis 15 Cyprus 26,84 26,99 q 

9 Tiago Fernandes 15 Portugal 27,36 27,31  

10 Marco Gabriel Colinet Nuñez 15 Uruguay 26,91 27,33  

11 Luis Matías Martínez Herrera 14 Mexico 27,12 27,89  

12 Diego Antonio Colon Muniz 15 Puerto Rico 27,49 27,96  

13 Kenzo Tarsílio Pinon 15 Brazil 28,28 28,08  

14 Joaquin Alonso Correa Cataldo 14 Chile 28,34 28,17  
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Preliminaries ... (Event 25 Boys 50 LC Meter Butterfly) 
 Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time 

15 Martin Ale 14 Estonia 27,90 28,25 

16 Ian Jeriel Perez Hernandez 15 Puerto Rico 28,33 28,36 

17 Fernando Constantino Martinez 15 Mexico 29,05 28,65 

18 Gavin Tran 15 United States of America 31,00 28,70 

19 Luke Husbands 15 United States of America 29,99 28,76 

20 Niklas Engell Alavrez 14 Chile 29,42 29,05 

21 Joaquin Espinoza Gajardo 15 Chile 29,48 29,24 

22 Rafael Diaz Vargas 14 Chile 29,45 29,26 

23 Carlos Oliver Rivera Hernández 14 Mexico 29,35 29,27 

24 Jacob Light 15 England 28,97 29,35 

25 Kaleb Zabdiel Cedeno Encarnaci 15 Puerto Rico 29,37 30,15 

26 Fernando Guerrero Pérez 15 Mexico 29,00 30,42 

27 Martin Grebennikov 13 Estonia 33,22 34,88 

--- Gabriel Abrahão Barbalat Orem 15 Brazil 26,63 X26,98 
 

Event 26 Girls 50 LC Meter Butterfly 

Name 

Preliminaries 

 
Age 

 
Team 

 
Seed Time 

 
Prelim Time 

1 Joice Otero Rocha 15 Brazil 28,02 28,06 q 

2 Guadalupe Angiolini 15 Argentina 27,70 28,12 q 

3 Seren Tallantyre 15 England 28,34 28,13 q 

4 Eloise Cole 15 England 28,34 28,49 q 

5 Ana Julia Aguiar Amaral 14 Brazil 29,31 28,63 q 

6 Maria Angelina Solari Gagliardi 15 Uruguay 28,27 29,01 q 

7 Xiaoyi Zhen 15 China 29,50 29,47 q 

8 Mariana Gaspaz Hernadez 14 Mexico 29,00 29,55 q 

9 Melina Kyriaki Beka 15 Cyprus 29,19 29,85  

10 Sheril Tankler 15 Estonia 30,15 30,67  

11 Ryli Cazenave 15 United States of America 31,00 30,78  

12 Sofia Bedolla Mancha 14 Mexico 30,66 30,81  

13 Leticia Ángel Roca Gutiérrez 15 Mexico 32,00 31,10  

14 Valeria Padron Keiss 15 Puerto Rico 1:22,93 31,20  

15 Laurel Hoskovec 15 United States of America 34,00 31,25  

16 Maile Rust 14 United States of America 34,00 31,27  

17 Francisca Soto Cabrera 14 Chile 31,06 31,43  

18 Ella Fenech Attard 13 Malta 30,75 31,47  

19 Amanda Rodriguez Hadida 15 Chile 30,68 31,58  

20 Valeria Isabel Limardo Vazquez 15 Puerto Rico 30,99 31,60  

21 Adriana Barros 15 Portugal 32,69 31,75  

22 Darianis Marie Dominguez Franc 13 Puerto Rico 32,24 32,21  

23 María José Zúñiga Escalante 14 Mexico 30,98 32,26  

24 Leonor Daniela Acevedo Fuentes 14 Chile 31,88 32,28  

25 Nora Uusen 14 Estonia 33,96 32,64  

26 Beatriz Pedro 15 Angola 34,10 33,62  

27 Vesna Vucina Orellana 15 Chile 33,91 34,00  

28 Britta Karlson 14 Estonia 32,98 34,38  

29 Samah Hasheel 14 United Arab Emirates 33,87 34,44  

30 Adriana Chavis 14 United States of America 33,55 34,67  

31 Inara Santos 15 Angola 34,68 35,13  

--- Lara Capodifoglio 14 Brazil NT X29,20  

--- Jasmine Carter 14 England 30,38 X29,78  

 



Stadio Italiano Swim Team HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 4.0 - 2:00 PM 24/08/2023 Page 1 2nd ISF U15 Gymnasaade - Rio de Janeiro 2023 - 21/08/2023 to 25/08/2023 

Results - Morning Qualifications Heats - 3nd Day 

 

 

Preliminaries ... (Event 26 Girls 50 LC Meter Butterfly) 

Name 

--- Gabrielle Freeman 

--- Natalia Cunha Bruneli 

Age 

15 

15 

Team 

England 

Brazil 

Seed Time 

29,26 

NT 

Prelim Time 

X30,13 

X30,67 

Event 27 Mixed 4x100 LC Meter Freestyle Relay 

Team Relay 

Preliminaries 

 

Seed Time 

 

Prelim Time 

1 England A 3:50,00 3:52,11 q 

1) Aran Bissett M15 2) Eve Doherty W15 3) Gracie Parker W15 4) Aidan Orpin M15 

2 Argentina A 4:13,81 3:53,21 q 

1) Laureano Nicolas Hopmeier M15 2) Maximo Augusto Aguiar Macchio3) Guadalupe Angiolini W15 4) Cecilia Mabel Dieleke W14 

3 Brazil A 3:52,00 3:54,11 q 

1) Mateus Serrat Magalhães M15 2) Miguel Carvalhosa Santos M15   3) Maryna Monegat Fachin W15 4) Manuela Barcelos W15 

4 Estonia A 3:50,00 3:56,77 q 

1) Karl-Eric Ott M15 2) Martin Ale M14 3) Mirtel Merimaa W15 4) Isabel Annus W15 

5 China A 4:05,00 3:57,42 q 

1) Xiaoyi Zhen W15 2) Gongjiushi Liu M15 3) Yaxin Liu M15 4) Tong Wu W15 

6 United States of America A 4:08,28 3:58,82 q 

1) Luke Husbands M15 2) Shayla Zulcic W15 3) Juliana Cavalcanti W13 4) Camden Theodos M15 

7 Portugal A NT 3:59,08 q 

1) Pedro Rodrigues M15 2) Beatriz Pereira W14 3) Tiago Fernandes M15 4) Maria Neves W15 

8 Chinese Taipei A NT 4:01,50 q 

1) Shu-Wei Shih M15 2) Jie-Han Chao W14 3) Hung-Yi Ho W15 4) Kai-Yueh Chang M14 

9 Cyprus A 4:04,00 4:01,60 

1) Alexandros Karypidis M15 2) Dimitris Panagiotou M15 3) Michaella Lympouri W15 4) Melina Kyriaki Beka W15 

10 Puerto Rico A NT 4:01,98 

1) Johnsue Jorge Andino M15 2) Molly Anne Hanratty W15 3) Akiles Xavier Ramos Lopez M15 4) Victoria Camila Martinez Vazqu 

11 Mexico A 4:00,00 4:04,04 

1) Fernando Constantino Martinez M2) Samantha Leyloani Barrera Escam3) María José Zúñiga Escalante W144) Ignacio Ponce Guidobono M15 

12 Chile A 4:10,00 4:08,33 

1) Lucas Bruce Robles M15 2) Niklas Engell Alavrez M14 3) Chiara Sciaraffia Yu W14 4) Josefina Henning Fica W15 

13 United Arab Emirates A NT 4:21,41 

1) Kopal Rai W15 2) Khaiz Cyrus Gheewala M15 3) Samah Hasheel W14 4) Akshat Sehgal M15 
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Event 19 Boys 200 LC Meter Medley 
 Name Age Team Prelim Time Finals Time Points 

Finals 

1 

 
Pedro Henrique Medrado 

 
15 

 
Brazil 

 
2:12,28 

 
2:08,68 

 

2 Kai-Yueh Chang 14 Chinese Taipei 2:16,83 2:11,78  

3 Murillo Grandi 15 Brazil 2:13,82 2:12,47  

4 Chenyu Wang 15 China 2:16,38 2:13,13  

5 Muyang Zhang 14 China 2:14,19 2:13,15  

6 Gavin Tran 15 United States of America 2:16,79 2:14,82  

7 Ethan Potter 15 England 2:17,17 2:16,98  

8 Daniel Ransom 15 England 2:17,40 2:19,80  
 

Event 19 Boys 200 LC Meter Medley 

Name 

Preliminaries 

 
Age 

 
Team 

 
Seed Time 

 
Prelim Time 

1 Pedro Henrique Medrado 15 Brazil 2:12,58 2:12,28 q 

2 Murillo Grandi 15 Brazil 2:14,16 2:13,82 q 

3 Muyang Zhang 14 China 2:13,00 2:14,19 q 

4 Chenyu Wang 15 China 2:10,00 2:16,38 q 

5 Gavin Tran 15 United States of America 2:15,37 2:16,79 q 

6 Kai-Yueh Chang 14 Chinese Taipei 2:13,17 2:16,83 q 

7 Ethan Potter 15 England 2:14,62 2:17,17 q 

8 Daniel Ransom 15 England 2:13,34 2:17,40 q 

9 Dimitris Panagiotou 15 Cyprus 2:19,36 2:21,63  

10 Akiles Xavier Ramos Lopez 15 Puerto Rico 2:21,66 2:21,83  

11 Maximiliano Salazar Reina 15 Chile 2:19,35 2:24,23  

12 Carlos Oliver Rivera Hernández 14 Mexico 2:24,00 2:25,70  

13 Gazon Khunduang 14 United States of America 2:29,93 2:26,08  

14 Ian Erasti Alonso Martinez 13 Puerto Rico 2:28,11 2:26,96  

15 Diego Chiapa Lopez 14 Mexico 2:24,06 2:27,15  

16 Alonso Martin Miranda Mansilla 14 Chile 2:31,34 2:27,20  

17 Ian Jeriel Perez Hernandez 15 Puerto Rico 2:27,44 2:29,06  

18 Lucas Rivera Cintron 14 Puerto Rico 2:25,97 2:29,35  

19 James Cundiff 15 United States of America 2:36,98 2:30,16  

20 Robin Priks 13 Estonia 2:35,77 2:30,82  

21 Rafael Duarte 15 Portugal 2:31,90 2:32,39  

22 Ivan Acevedo Yerena 14 Mexico 2:32,01 2:32,98  

23 Fernando Rocha Bejares 15 Chile 2:36,67 2:34,78  

24 Rodrigo Javier Ramirez Antunez 13 Chile 2:50,77 2:37,31  

25 Afonso Evaristo 15 Portugal 2:29,46 2:38,41  

26 Diego Sebastian Osornio Bautista 15 Mexico 2:43,00 2:41,64  

--- Pedro H. Neves Moreira 15 Brazil 2:10,69 X2:15,89  

--- André Lopes 15 Brazil 2:15,32 X2:17,82  

Event 20 Girls 200 LC Meter Medley 
 Name Age Team Prelim Time Finals Time Points 

Finals 

1 

 
Katie Lee 

 
15 

 
England 

 
2:23,44 

 
2:22,22 

 

2 Sophia de Andrade Isidoro 15 Brazil 2:27,57 2:24,45  

3 Jie-Han Chao 14 Chinese Taipei 2:26,42 2:25,13  

4 Hung-Yi Ho 15 Chinese Taipei 2:27,91 2:26,84  

5 Mirtel Merimaa 15 Estonia 2:29,01 2:27,31  

6 Annabel Cooke 14 England 2:28,59 2:28,06  
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Finals ... (Event 20 Girls 200 LC Meter Medley) 

Name 

7 Milena Vitória Barros 

8 Juliana Cavalcanti 

Event 20 Girls 200 LC Meter Medley 

Name 

Preliminaries 

Age 

15 

13 

 
Age 

Team 

Brazil 

United States of America 

 

Team 

Prelim Time 

2:33,81 

2:33,15 

 
Seed Time 

Finals Time 

2:32,15 

2:32,18 

 
Prelim Time 

Points 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Did not finish - Misc 

Event 21 Boys 100 LC Meter Freestyle 
 Name Age Team Prelim Time Finals Time Points 

Finals 

1 

 
Gabriel Shepherd 

 
15 

 
England 

 
53,19 

 
52,70 

 

2 Maximo Augusto Aguiar Macchio 15 Argentina 53,66 53,11  

3 Gabriel Abrahão Barbalat Orem 15 Brazil 53,80 53,55  

4 Henrique Soares Diaz 15 Brazil 54,47 54,25  

5 Gongjiushi Liu 15 China 54,83 55,35  

6 Wyatt Boland 15 United States of America 55,74 55,59  

7 Agustin Alonso Pavez Moscoso 15 Chile 55,68 55,70  

8 Marco Gabriel Colinet Nuñez 15 Uruguay 55,58 56,46  

1 Katie Lee 15 England 2:22,93 2:23,44 q 

2 Jie-Han Chao 14 Chinese Taipei 2:23,19 2:26,42 q 

3 Sophia de Andrade Isidoro 15 Brazil 2:23,38 2:27,57 q 

4 Hung-Yi Ho 15 Chinese Taipei 2:24,35 2:27,91 q 

5 Annabel Cooke 14 England 2:23,20 2:28,59 q 

6 Mirtel Merimaa 15 Estonia 2:27,00 2:29,01 q 

7 Juliana Cavalcanti 13 United States of America 2:47,77 2:33,15 q 

8 Milena Vitória Barros 15 Brazil 2:33,54 2:33,81 q 

9 Sheril Tankler 15 Estonia 2:35,27 2:34,83  

10 Victoria Camila Martinez Vazque 15 Puerto Rico 2:36,32 2:35,64  

11 Giovana Campos 15 Brazil 2:36,30 2:37,13  

12 Karolin Karja 14 Estonia 2:35,34 2:37,30  

13 Erica Alycia Espaillat 15 Puerto Rico 2:35,85 2:37,36  

14 Saphira Isabel Lopez Rodriguez 15 Puerto Rico 2:36,41 2:38,35  

15 Kayla Rust 15 United States of America 2:45,81 2:39,13  

16 Leonor Daniela Acevedo Fuentes 14 Chile 2:42,44 2:39,96  

17 Victoria Gabriel Soriano Gines 15 Puerto Rico 2:42,38 2:40,75  

18 Valeria Michel Jimenez Calderon 15 Mexico 2:36,48 2:40,78  

19 Sofia Bedolla Mancha 14 Mexico 2:41,06 2:41,12  

20 Chiara Sciaraffia Yu 14 Chile 2:47,46 2:41,70  

21 Adriana Barros 15 Portugal 2:35,01 2:42,31  

22 Michaella Lympouri 15 Cyprus 2:41,68 2:44,38  

23 Valentina Perez Ugalde 14 Mexico 2:36,00 2:44,40  

24 Bacaanda Franco Rivera 13 Mexico 2:41,60 2:46,71  

25 Rhanya Espirto Santos 14 Angola 2:45,69 2:46,92  

26 Skylar Rabe 13 United States of America 2:47,77 2:47,05  

27 Paula Simona Tammaru 15 Estonia 2:54,60 2:51,90  

28 Alissa Villar Cabrera 13 Chile 2:56,48 3:01,30  

--- Gracie Parker 15 England 2:08,97 X2:34,75  

--- Maria Angelina Solari Gagliardi 15 Uruguay 2:25,20 DQ  
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Event 21 Boys 100 LC Meter Freestyle 

Name 

 
 

Age 

 
 

Team 

 
 

Seed Time 

 
 

Prelim Time 
 

Preliminaries 

1 Gabriel Shepherd 15 England 52,92 53,19 q 

2 Maximo Augusto Aguiar Macchio 15 Argentina 53,30 53,66 q 

3 Gabriel Abrahão Barbalat Orem 15 Brazil 53,16 53,80 q 

4 Henrique Soares Diaz 15 Brazil 54,07 54,47 q 

5 Gongjiushi Liu 15 China NT 54,83 q 

6 Marco Gabriel Colinet Nuñez 15 Uruguay 55,20 55,58 q 

7 Agustin Alonso Pavez Moscoso 15 Chile 56,14 55,68 q 

8 Wyatt Boland 15 United States of America 56,82 55,74 q 

9 Aran Bissett 15 England 53,27 56,24  

10 Martin Ale 14 Estonia 56,89 56,64  

11 Karl-Eric Ott 15 Estonia 55,80 57,24  

12 Pedro Rodrigues 15 Portugal 56,62 57,84  

13 Niklas Engell Alavrez 14 Chile 1:00,37 57,96  

14 Ignacio Ponce Guidobono 15 Mexico 57,98 58,05  

15 Fernando Constantino Martinez 15 Mexico 58,69 58,24  

16 Johnsue Jorge Andino 15 Puerto Rico 57,90 58,30  

17 Luke Husbands 15 United States of America 56,94 58,52  

18 Kyle Chen 15 United States of America 59,07 58,66  

19 Rafael Diaz Vargas 14 Chile 58,58 58,89  

20 Diego Alejandro Lizardi Garraido 15 Mexico 59,00 59,10  

21 Jesiel Manuel Figueroa Marquez 14 Puerto Rico 59,39 59,48  

22 Kaleb Zabdiel Cedeno Encarnaci 15 Puerto Rico 1:00,11 59,52  

23 Luis Matías Martínez Herrera 14 Mexico 58,98 1:00,16  

24 Lucas Bruce Robles 15 Chile 58,74 1:00,22  

25 Gerd Johan Lessing 14 Estonia 59,76 1:00,29  

26 Martin Grebennikov 13 Estonia 1:06,20 1:06,86  

27 Muyang Zhang 14 China NT 1:08,64  

--- Leonardo José da Silva 15 Brazil 54,70 X55,15  

--- Cauã Lopes Angelotti 15 Brazil 56,40 X55,79  

Event 22 Girls 100 LC Meter Freestyle 
 Name Age Team Prelim Time Finals Time Points 

Finals 

1 

 
Joice Otero Rocha 

 
15 

 
Brazil 

 
58,80 

 
57,94 

 

2 Eve Doherty 15 England 1:00,65 59,13  

3 Carolina Rodrigues Oliveira 15 Brazil 59,69 59,23  

4 Xiaoyi Zhen 15 China 1:00,32 59,62  

5 Gabrielle Beavers 15 England 1:01,46 1:00,64  

6 Isabel Annus 15 Estonia 1:01,53 1:01,04  

7 Molly Anne Hanratty 15 Puerto Rico 1:01,54 1:01,54  

8 Shayla Zulcic 15 United States of America 1:01,62 1:01,95  

Event 22 Girls 100 LC Meter Freestyle 
Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time  

Preliminaries 

1 Joice Otero Rocha 

 
15 

 
Brazil 

 
58,33 

 
58,80 

 
q 

2 Carolina Rodrigues Oliveira 15 Brazil 59,86 59,69 q 

3 Xiaoyi Zhen 15 China 59,00 1:00,32 q 

4 Eve Doherty 15 England 58,74 1:00,65 q 

5 Gabrielle Beavers 15 England 1:00,44 1:01,46 q 
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Preliminaries ... (Event 22 Girls 100 LC Meter Freestyle) 
 Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time  

6 Isabel Annus 15 Estonia 1:00,01 1:01,53 q 

7 Molly Anne Hanratty 15 Puerto Rico 1:00,81 1:01,54 q 

8 Shayla Zulcic 15 United States of America 1:01,97 1:01,62 q 

9 Maria Neves 15 Portugal 1:00,27 1:01,69  

10 Ellia Wolfe 13 United States of America 1:02,52 1:02,07  

11 Beatriz Pereira 14 Portugal 1:01,26 1:02,80  

12 Valeria Padron Keiss 15 Puerto Rico 1:02,90 1:02,86  

13 María José Zúñiga Escalante 14 Mexico 1:03,16 1:03,24  

14 Samantha Leyloani Barrera Esca 14 Mexico 1:03,06 1:03,36  

15 Ryli Cazenave 15 United States of America 1:07,00 1:03,45  

16 Inessa Sorokin 15 Estonia 59,45 1:03,81  

17 Mariana Gaspaz Hernadez 14 Mexico 1:03,00 1:03,98  

18 Amanda Rodriguez Hadida 15 Chile 1:02,71 1:04,27  

19 Krete Sibul 14 Estonia 1:02,86 1:04,48  

20 Lauren Marie Rodriguez Vila 15 Puerto Rico 1:02,81 1:05,27  

21 Stephanie Callejas Cervantes 15 Mexico 1:02,00 1:05,50  

22 Josefina Henning Fica 15 Chile 1:03,23 1:06,15  

23 Vesna Vucina Orellana 15 Chile 1:09,44 1:06,74  

24 Samah Hasheel 14 United Arab Emirates 1:06,24 1:07,81  

25 Inara Santos 15 Angola 1:10,00 1:10,73  

26 Valentina Vilches Videla 15 Chile 1:07,01 1:12,10  

27 Jimena Lorias Chacas 15 Costa Rica 1:48,00 1:19,54  

--- Lara Capodifoglio 14 Brazil 59,74 X1:00,67  

--- Ana Clara Santos 15 Brazil 1:00,49 X1:01,96  

Event 23 Boys 200 LC Meter Breaststroke 
 Name Age Team Prelim Time Finals Time Points 

Finals 

1 

 
Ziqiao Zhao 

 
15 

 
China 

 
2:27,77 

 
2:19,92 

 

2 Max Morgan 15 England 2:29,47 2:23,68  

3 Akiles Xavier Ramos Lopez 15 Puerto Rico 2:31,30 2:26,54  

4 Chenyu Wang 15 China 2:29,42 2:27,88  

5 Hugh Mason-Williams 15 England 2:30,30 2:28,86  

6 Shu-Wei Shih 15 Chinese Taipei 2:32,41 2:30,07  

7 Davi Sacramento 15 Brazil 2:31,27 2:30,16  

8 Khaiz Cyrus Gheewala 15 United Arab Emirates 2:33,56 2:33,99  

Event 23 Boys 200 LC Meter Breaststroke 
Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time  

Preliminaries 

1 Ziqiao Zhao 

 
15 

 
China 

 
2:23,00 

 
2:27,77 

 
q 

2 Chenyu Wang 15 China 2:24,00 2:29,42 q 

3 Max Morgan 15 England 2:23,91 2:29,47 q 

4 Hugh Mason-Williams 15 England 2:28,89 2:30,30 q 

5 Davi Sacramento 15 Brazil 2:31,47 2:31,27 q 

6 Akiles Xavier Ramos Lopez 15 Puerto Rico 2:29,21 2:31,30 q 

7 Shu-Wei Shih 15 Chinese Taipei 2:24,62 2:32,41 q 

8 Khaiz Cyrus Gheewala 15 United Arab Emirates 2:35,00 2:33,56 q 

9 Alexandros Karypidis 15 Cyprus 2:32,63 2:33,69  

10 Anthony Hess 15 United States of America 3:03,78 2:38,56  

11 Marcos André Rodrigues Ramos 15 Brazil 2:39,44 2:39,53  
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Preliminaries ... (Event 23 Boys 200 LC Meter Breaststroke) 
 Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time 

12 Emiliano Almanza Chavez 15 Mexico 2:43,66 2:41,00 

13 Pedro Duarte Fickel 15 Brazil 2:48,78 2:45,00 

14 Ivan Acevedo Yerena 14 Mexico 2:39,18 2:46,04 

15 Camden Theodos 15 United States of America 2:40,20 2:46,05 

16 Alonso Martin Miranda Mansilla 14 Chile 2:59,01 2:50,79 

17 Rafael Duarte 15 Portugal 2:25,86 2:51,35 

18 Diego Sebastian Osornio Bautista 15 Mexico 2:49,00 2:52,29 

19 Ian Hernandez 15 Puerto Rico 2:41,12 2:52,34 

20 Luvyn Guerrero Moctezuma 14 Mexico 2:48,00 2:52,50 

21 Jomalier Nahir Cruz Romero 14 Puerto Rico 2:47,58 2:55,42 

22 Fernando Rocha Bejares 15 Chile 3:02,57 2:59,42 

23 James Cundiff 15 United States of America 2:50,00 3:01,44 

24 Nicolas Varela Pérez 14 Chile 3:10,05 3:09,38 

--- Daniel Ransom 15 England 2:28,78 X2:33,32 

Event 24 Girls 200 LC Meter Breaststroke 
 Name Age Team Prelim Time Finals Time Points 

Finals 

1 

 
Imogen Myles 

 
14 

 
England 

 
2:42,43 

 
2:37,59 

 

2 Annabel Cooke 14 England 2:45,35 2:45,36  

*3 Nina Borges Bitencourt 14 Brazil 2:50,78 2:48,79  

*3 Sabina Luna Montiel 14 Argentina 2:49,92 2:48,79  

5 Maria Leite 15 Portugal 2:51,05 2:51,32  

6 Maryna Monegat Fachin 15 Brazil 2:55,46 2:53,61  

7 Saskia Asi 13 Estonia 2:54,14 2:54,08  

8 Ashley Montserrat Torres Corona 15 Mexico 2:57,40 3:02,15  

Event 24 Girls 200 LC Meter Breaststroke 

Name 

Preliminaries 

Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time 

1 Imogen Myles 14 England 2:35,27 2:42,43 q 

2 Annabel Cooke 14 England 2:36,58 2:45,35 q 

3 Sabina Luna Montiel 14 Argentina 2:44,78 2:49,92 q 

4 Nina Borges Bitencourt 14 Brazil 2:48,97 2:50,78 q 

5 Maria Leite 15 Portugal 2:50,45 2:51,05 q 

6 Saskia Asi 13 Estonia 2:52,07 2:54,14 q 

7 Maryna Monegat Fachin 15 Brazil NT 2:55,46 q 

8 Ashley Montserrat Torres Corona 15 Mexico 2:48,06 2:57,40 q 

9 Erica Alycia Espaillat 15 Puerto Rico 2:53,01 2:57,57  

10 Lauren Marie Rodriguez Vila 15 Puerto Rico 2:53,01 2:58,14  

11 Lia Alejos Flores 13 Mexico 3:05,99 2:59,47  

12 Kayla Rust 15 United States of America 2:59,23 3:00,23  

13 Paula Simona Tammaru 15 Estonia 3:09,98 3:02,84  

14 Angelina MacLeod 14 United States of America 3:03,78 3:06,34  

15 Esperanza Obandi Fernandez 14 Chile 3:08,80 3:09,36  

16 Milagros Mecoli Lewin 15 Chile 3:23,46 3:13,71  

17 Bacaanda Franco Rivera 13 Mexico 3:09,08 3:15,82  

18 Amanda Rodriguez Leal 13 Chile 3:23,84 3:26,65  

19 Bitia Cabadilla Medina 14 Mexico NT 3:32,42  

--- Gracie Parker 15 England 2:39,08 X2:49,06  
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Event 25 Boys 50 LC Meter Butterfly 
 Name Age Team Prelim Time Finals Time Points 

Finals 

1 

 
Xianrang Chen 

 
15 

 
China 

 
26,01 

 
25,44 

 

2 Laureano Nicolas Hopmeier 15 Argentina 25,83 25,68  

3 Muyang Zhang 14 China 26,47 26,26  

4 Henrique Soares Diaz 15 Brazil 26,18 26,38  

5 Aidan Orpin 15 England 26,55 26,39  

6 Leonardo José da Silva 15 Brazil 26,46 26,48  

7 Theodoros Kornilios Christofi 15 Cyprus 26,69 26,59  

8 Wade Vasilis Chalvatzis 15 Cyprus 26,99 27,04  
 

Event 25 Boys 50 LC Meter Butterfly 

Name 

Preliminaries 

 
Age 

 
Team 

 
Seed Time 

 
Prelim Time 

1 Laureano Nicolas Hopmeier 15 Argentina 25,39 25,83 q 

2 Xianrang Chen 15 China 26,20 26,01 q 

3 Henrique Soares Diaz 15 Brazil 26,67 26,18 q 

4 Leonardo José da Silva 15 Brazil 27,15 26,46 q 

5 Muyang Zhang 14 China 26,40 26,47 q 

6 Aidan Orpin 15 England 26,80 26,55 q 

7 Theodoros Kornilios Christofi 15 Cyprus 26,40 26,69 q 

8 Wade Vasilis Chalvatzis 15 Cyprus 26,84 26,99 q 

9 Tiago Fernandes 15 Portugal 27,36 27,31  

10 Marco Gabriel Colinet Nuñez 15 Uruguay 26,91 27,33  

11 Luis Matías Martínez Herrera 14 Mexico 27,12 27,89  

12 Diego Antonio Colon Muniz 15 Puerto Rico 27,49 27,96  

13 Kenzo Tarsílio Pinon 15 Brazil 28,28 28,08  

14 Joaquin Alonso Correa Cataldo 14 Chile 28,34 28,17  

15 Martin Ale 14 Estonia 27,90 28,25  

16 Ian Jeriel Perez Hernandez 15 Puerto Rico 28,33 28,36  

17 Fernando Constantino Martinez 15 Mexico 29,05 28,65  

18 Gavin Tran 15 United States of America 31,00 28,70  

19 Luke Husbands 15 United States of America 29,99 28,76  

20 Niklas Engell Alavrez 14 Chile 29,42 29,05  

21 Joaquin Espinoza Gajardo 15 Chile 29,48 29,24  

22 Rafael Diaz Vargas 14 Chile 29,45 29,26  

23 Carlos Oliver Rivera Hernández 14 Mexico 29,35 29,27  

24 Jacob Light 15 England 28,97 29,35  

25 Kaleb Zabdiel Cedeno Encarnaci 15 Puerto Rico 29,37 30,15  

26 Fernando Guerrero Pérez 15 Mexico 29,00 30,42  

27 Martin Grebennikov 13 Estonia 33,22 34,88  

--- Gabriel Abrahão Barbalat Orem 15 Brazil 26,63 X26,98  

Event 26 Girls 50 LC Meter Butterfly 
 Name Age Team Prelim Time Finals Time Points 

Finals 

1 

 
Guadalupe Angiolini 

 
15 

 
Argentina 

 
28,12 

 
27,95 

 

2 Eloise Cole 15 England 28,49 28,04  

3 Seren Tallantyre 15 England 28,13 28,19  

4 Joice Otero Rocha 15 Brazil 28,06 28,20  

5 Ana Julia Aguiar Amaral 14 Brazil 28,63 28,33  

6 Maria Angelina Solari Gagliardi 15 Uruguay 29,01 28,55  
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Results 

Finals ... (Event 26 Girls 50 LC Meter Butterfly) 

Name 

7 Mariana Gaspaz Hernadez 

Event 26 Girls 50 LC Meter Butterfly 

Name 

Preliminaries 

Age 

14 

 
Age 

Team 

Mexico 

 

Team 

Prelim Time 

29,55 

 
Seed Time 

Finals Time 

29,58 

 
Prelim Time 

Points 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Event 27 Mixed 4x100 LC Meter Freestyle Relay 

Team Relay 

 

Prelim Time 

 

Finals Time 

 

Points 

Finals 

1 Brazil A 

 
3:54,11 

 
3:43,03 

1) Gabriel Abrahão Barbalat Orem M2) Pedro H. Neves Moreira M15 3) Sophia de Andrade Isidoro W15 4) Joice Otero Rocha W15 

2 England A 3:52,11 3:44,12 

1) Aran Bissett M15 2) Eve Doherty W15 3) Seren Tallantyre W15 4) Gabriel Shepherd M15 

3 Argentina A 3:53,21 3:50,90 

1) Laureano Nicolas Hopmeier M15 2) Maximo Augusto Aguiar Macchio3) Guadalupe Angiolini W15 4) Cecilia Mabel Dieleke W14 

4 Estonia A 3:56,77 3:53,80 

1) Martin Ale M14 2) Karl-Eric Ott M15 3) Mirtel Merimaa W15 4) Isabel Annus W15 

1 Joice Otero Rocha 15 Brazil 28,02 28,06 q 

2 Guadalupe Angiolini 15 Argentina 27,70 28,12 q 

3 Seren Tallantyre 15 England 28,34 28,13 q 

4 Eloise Cole 15 England 28,34 28,49 q 

5 Ana Julia Aguiar Amaral 14 Brazil 29,31 28,63 q 

6 Maria Angelina Solari Gagliardi 15 Uruguay 28,27 29,01 q 

7 Xiaoyi Zhen 15 China 29,50 29,47 q 

8 Mariana Gaspaz Hernadez 14 Mexico 29,00 29,55 q 

9 Melina Kyriaki Beka 15 Cyprus 29,19 29,85  

10 Sheril Tankler 15 Estonia 30,15 30,67  

11 Ryli Cazenave 15 United States of America 31,00 30,78  

12 Sofia Bedolla Mancha 14 Mexico 30,66 30,81  

13 Leticia Ángel Roca Gutiérrez 15 Mexico 32,00 31,10  

14 Valeria Padron Keiss 15 Puerto Rico 1:22,93 31,20  

15 Laurel Hoskovec 15 United States of America 34,00 31,25  

16 Maile Rust 14 United States of America 34,00 31,27  

17 Francisca Soto Cabrera 14 Chile 31,06 31,43  

18 Ella Fenech Attard 13 Malta 30,75 31,47  

19 Amanda Rodriguez Hadida 15 Chile 30,68 31,58  

20 Valeria Isabel Limardo Vazquez 15 Puerto Rico 30,99 31,60  

21 Adriana Barros 15 Portugal 32,69 31,75  

22 Darianis Marie Dominguez Franc 13 Puerto Rico 32,24 32,21  

23 María José Zúñiga Escalante 14 Mexico 30,98 32,26  

24 Leonor Daniela Acevedo Fuentes 14 Chile 31,88 32,28  

25 Nora Uusen 14 Estonia 33,96 32,64  

26 Beatriz Pedro 13 Angola 34,10 33,62  

27 Vesna Vucina Orellana 15 Chile 33,91 34,00  

28 Britta Karlson 14 Estonia 32,98 34,38  

29 Samah Hasheel 14 United Arab Emirates 33,87 34,44  

30 Adriana Chavis 14 United States of America 33,55 34,67  

31 Inara Santos 15 Angola 34,68 35,13  

--- Lara Capodifoglio 14 Brazil NT X29,20  

--- Jasmine Carter 14 England 30,38 X29,78  

--- Gabrielle Freeman 15 England 29,26 X30,13  

--- Natalia Cunha Bruneli 15 Brazil NT X30,67  
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Finals ... (Event 27 Mixed 4x100 LC Meter Freestyle Relay) 

Team Relay 

Results  

 

Prelim Time 

 

 

Finals Time 

 

 

Points 

5 United States of America A 3:58,82 3:57,68 

1) Luke Husbands M15 2) Laurel Hoskovec W15 3) Shayla Zulcic W15 4) Wyatt Boland M15 

6 Chinese Taipei A 4:01,50 3:59,31 

1) Shu-Wei Shih M15 2) Kai-Yueh Chang M14 3) Jie-Han Chao W14 4) Hung-Yi Ho W15 

7 Portugal A 3:59,08 4:01,52 

1) Pedro Rodrigues M15 2) Beatriz Pereira W14 3) Maria Neves W15 4) Tiago Fernandes M15 

--- China A 

Early take-off swimmer #4 

3:57,42 DQ 

1) Gongjiushi Liu M15 2) Tong Wu W15 3) Xiaoyi Zhen W15 4) Xianrang Chen M15 

Event 27 Mixed 4x100 LC Meter Freestyle Relay 

Team Relay 

Preliminaries 

Seed Time Prelim Time 

1 England A 3:50,00 3:52,11 q 

1) Aran Bissett M15 2) Eve Doherty W15 3) Seren Tallantyre W15 4) Gabriel Shepherd M15 

2 Argentina A 4:13,81 3:53,21 q 

1) Laureano Nicolas Hopmeier M15 2) Maximo Augusto Aguiar Macchio3) Guadalupe Angiolini W15 4) Cecilia Mabel Dieleke W14 

3 Brazil A 3:52,00 3:54,11 q 

1) Gabriel Abrahão Barbalat Orem M2) Pedro H. Neves Moreira M15 3) Sophia de Andrade Isidoro W15 4) Joice Otero Rocha W15 

4 Estonia A 3:50,00 3:56,77 q 

1) Martin Ale M14 2) Karl-Eric Ott M15 3) Mirtel Merimaa W15 4) Isabel Annus W15 

5 China A 4:05,00 3:57,42 q 

1) Gongjiushi Liu M15 2) Tong Wu W15 3) Xiaoyi Zhen W15 4) Xianrang Chen M15 

6 United States of America A 4:08,28 3:58,82 q 

1) Luke Husbands M15 2) Laurel Hoskovec W15 3) Shayla Zulcic W15 4) Wyatt Boland M15 

7 Portugal A NT 3:59,08 q 

1) Pedro Rodrigues M15 2) Beatriz Pereira W14 3) Maria Neves W15 4) Tiago Fernandes M15 

8 Chinese Taipei A NT 4:01,50 q 

1) Shu-Wei Shih M15 2) Kai-Yueh Chang M14 3) Jie-Han Chao W14 4) Hung-Yi Ho W15 

9 Cyprus A 4:04,00 4:01,60 

1) Alexandros Karypidis M15 2) Dimitris Panagiotou M15 3) Michaella Lympouri W15 4) Melina Kyriaki Beka W15 

10 Puerto Rico A NT 4:01,98 

1) Johnsue Jorge Andino M15 2) Molly Anne Hanratty W15 3) Akiles Xavier Ramos Lopez M15 4) Victoria Camila Martinez Vazqu 

11 Mexico A 4:00,00 4:04,04 

1) Fernando Constantino Martinez M2) Samantha Leyloani Barrera Escam3) María José Zúñiga Escalante W144) Ignacio Ponce Guidobono M15 

12 Chile A 4:10,00 4:08,33 

1) Lucas Bruce Robles M15 2) Niklas Engell Alavrez M14 3) Chiara Sciaraffia Yu W14 4) Josefina Henning Fica W15 

13 United Arab Emirates A NT 4:21,41 

1) Kopal Rai W15 2) Khaiz Cyrus Gheewala M15 3) Samah Hasheel W14 4) Akshat Sehgal M15 
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Heat 3 of 4   Prelims   Starts at 09:44 AM 

Event 28 Girls 100 LC Meter Butterfly 1 Carlos Oliver Rivera Herná   14    Mexico 1:04,00 
 

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 2 Tiago Fernandes 15     Portugal 1:01,50      

Heat 1 of 4   Prelims   Starts at 09:30 AM 3    Wade Vasilis Chalvatzis 15     Cyprus 58,36      
2 Siannah Schmidt 15 

3 Beatriz Pedro 13 

4 Alejandra Mia Colon Soton 15 

5 Skylar Rabe 13 

6 Sofia Emilia Leon Rodrigue 15 

USA 1:26,87      

Angola 1:22,69      

Puerto Rico 1:15,91      

USA 1:17,92      

Chile 1:25,35      

4 Laureano Nicolas Hopmeier 15 

5 Henrique Soares Diaz 15 

6 Hugh Mason-Williams 15 

7 Diego Chiapa Lopez 14 

8 Joaquin Espinoza Gajardo 15 

Argentina 56,76      

Brazil 57,85      

England 59,24      

Mexico 1:02,00      

Chile 1:06,76      
7    Melina Kyriaki Beka 15     Cyprus NT      Heat   4 of 4   Prelims   Starts at 09:46 AM 

Heat 2 of 4   Prelims   Starts at 09:33 AM 1    Ian Jeriel Perez Hernandez 15     Puerto Rico 1:02,89      
1 Leonor Daniela Acevedo Fu 14 Chile 1:13,21      2 Marco Gabriel Colinet Nuñe 15 Uruguay 1:00,91      
2 Karolin Karja 14     Estonia 1:11,22      3 Aidan Orpin 15     England 58,06      
3 Valeria Isabel Limardo Vazq 15 Puerto Rico 1:08,99      4 Pedro H. Neves Moreira 15     Brazil 56,73      
4 Guadalupe Angiolini 15 

5 Maria Angelina Solari Gagli 15 

6 Natalia Cunha Bruneli 15 

7 Valentina Perez Ugalde 14 

8 Chiara Sciaraffia Yu 14 

Argentina 1:01,85      

Uruguay 1:03,80      

Brazil 1:10,06      

Mexico 1:12,00      

Chile 1:14,55      

5 Muyang Zhang 14 

6 Aran Bissett 15 

7 Luis Matías Martínez Herre 14 

8 Joaquin Alonso Correa Cata 14 

China 57,70      

England 58,75      

Mexico 1:02,00      

Chile 1:04,69      

Heat 3 of 4   Prelims   Starts at 09:35 AM Event 30  Girls 400 LC Meter Freestyle 
 

1    Adriana Barros 15     Portugal 1:12,64      Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 

2    Saphira Isabel Lopez Rodrig 15 Puerto Rico 1:10,25      
 

Heat 1 of 3   Prelims   Starts at 09:48 AM 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Heat 4 of 4   Prelims   Starts at 09:37 AM 

1 Vesna Vucina Orellana 15 

2 Brenda Torres Espíndola 14 

3 Stephanie Callejas Cervante 15 

4 Carolina Rodrigues Oliveira 15 

5 Maryna Monegat Fachin 15 

6 Krete Sibul 14 

7 Ellia Wolfe 13 

Chile 5:14,37      

Mexico 4:53,90      

Mexico 4:40,06      

Brazil 4:30,97      

Brazil 4:36,62      

Estonia 4:46,75      

USA 4:55,59      

1 Leticia Ángel Roca Gutiérre 15 

2 Samah Hasheel 14 

3 Eloise Cole 15 

4 Joice Otero Rocha 15 

5 Seren Tallantyre 15 

6 Sofia Bedolla Mancha 14 

7 Amanda Rodriguez Hadida 15 

8 Maile Rust 14 

Mexico 1:12,00      

United Arab Emir 1:10,25      

England 1:03,92      

Brazil 1:00,52      

England 1:02,90      

Mexico 1:09,00      

Chile 1:11,59      

USA 1:13,50      

Heat   2 of 3   Prelims   Starts at 09:55 AM 
 

1    Angelina MacLeod 14 USA 5:05,55    

2    Alejandra Mia Colon Soton 15 Puerto Rico 4:49,14    

3    Shayla Zulcic 15 USA 4:38,59    

4    Eve Doherty 15 England 4:30,79    

5    Milena Vitória Barros 15 Brazil 4:33,42    

6    Juliana Cavalcanti 13 USA 4:46,39    

7    Fatima Ceron Lopez 13 Mexico 4:55,00    

Heat   3 of 3   Prelims   Starts at 10:01 AM 
Event 29 Boys 100 LC Meter Butterfly 1 Rhanya Espirto Santos 14     Angola 5:01,15 

 

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 2 Naomi Idali Romero Serran   14 Puerto Rico 4:47,76      

Heat 1 of 4   Prelims   Starts at 09:40 AM 3 Molly Anne Hanratty 15     Puerto Rico 4:38,24      
3 Javier Eguiluz Aguilera 13 

4 Kaleb Zabdiel Cedeno Enca 15 

5 Gazon Khunduang 14 

6 Anthony Hess 15 

Chile 1:13,23      

Puerto Rico 1:07,22      

USA 1:07,39      

USA 1:17,01      

4 Katie Lee 15 

5 Hung-Yi Ho 15 

6 Giovana Campos 15 

7 Samantha Leyloani Barrera 14 

England 4:25,24      

Chinese Taipei 4:32,26      

Brazil 4:45,07      

Mexico 4:54,06      

Heat 2 of 4   Prelims   Starts at 09:42 AM 8 Milagros Mecoli Lewin 15     Chile 5:21,19      
1 Wyatt Boland 

2 Kenzo Tarsílio Pinon 

15     USA 1:04,61      

15     Brazil 1:01,53      

 

Event 31 Boys 400 LC Meter Freestyle 
 

3 Theodoros Kornilios Christo 15 Cyprus 58,61      Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 

4 Chenyu Wang 15     China 57,00      
 

Heat 1 of 3   Prelims   Starts at 10:07 AM 

5 Xianrang Chen 15 

6 Maximiliano Salazar Reina 15 

China 58,00      

Chile 1:00,09      

1 Santiago Suárez Anaya 

2 Emiliano Almanza Chavez 

15     Mexico 5:01,00      

15     Mexico 4:35,00      

7    Diego Antonio Colon Muniz 15 Puerto Rico 1:02,82      3    Omar Alejandro Leal Angui   14 Mexico 4:23,00      

8    Fernando Constantino Marti 15 Mexico 1:07,02      4 Mateus Serrat Magalhães 15 

5 Gabriel Shepherd 15 

6 Lucas Rivera Cintron 14 

7 Rodrigo Javier Ramirez Ant 13 

Brazil 4:08,69      

England 4:13,32      

Puerto Rico 4:31,35      

Chile 4:42,45 
 

3    Manuela Barcelos 15 Brazil 1:06,38    

4    Ana Julia Aguiar Amaral 14 Brazil 1:01,54    

5    Tong Wu 15 China 1:03,00    

6    Mariana Gaspaz Hernadez 14 Mexico 1:10,00    

7    Victoria Gabriel Soriano Gi 15 Puerto Rico 1:11,63    

8    Laurel Hoskovec 15 USA 1:13,64    
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Heat 2 Prelims (#31 Boys 400 LC Meter Freestyle) 

1 Usadiya Heer Hitesh 14     Uganda 4:55,00 Event 33  Boys 200 LC Meter Backstroke 
 

2 Camden Theodos 

 

15     USA 4:34,48      Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 

3 Diego Alejandro Lizardi Ga   15 Mexico 4:16,00      Heat   1 of 3   Prelims   Starts at 10:42 AM 

4 Gongjiushi Liu 15     China 4:08,00      1    Luvyn Guerrero Moctezuma 14 Mexico 2:38,06      

5 Maximo Augusto Aguiar M   15 

6 Gazon Khunduang 14 

7 Lucas Bruce Robles 15 

8 Juan Pablo Vargas Ronquill 13 

Argentina 4:10,82      

USA 4:31,13      

Chile 4:40,60      

Chile 5:10,01      

2 Jesiel Manuel Figueroa Mar 14 

3 Dimitris Panagiotou 15 

4 Yaxin Liu 15 

5 Ethan Potter 15 

Puerto Rico 2:29,04      

Cyprus 2:17,45      

China 2:11,00      

England 2:13,65      

Heat 3 of 3   Prelims   Starts at 10:19 AM 
6 Usadiya Heer Hitesh 14 

7 Rodrigo Javier Ramirez Ant 13 

Uganda 2:22,00      

Chile 2:31,03      

Heat 2 of 3   Prelims   Starts at 10:46 AM 

1 Juan Pablo Vargas Ronquill   13 

2 Johnsue Jorge Andino 15 

3 Pedro Henrique Medrado 15 

4 André Lopes 15 

5 Jacob Light 15 

6 Victor Manuel Santos Mora 15 

7 Ignacio Cristobal Ortiz Torr 14 

Chile 2:34,54      

Puerto Rico 2:27,30      

Brazil 2:16,00      

Brazil 2:10,23      

England 2:13,50      

Mexico 2:21,02      

Puerto Rico 2:29,53      

Event 32 Girls 200 LC Meter Backstroke Heat   3 of 3   Prelims   Starts at 10:50 AM 

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 
 

Heat 1 of 4   Prelims   Starts at 10:25 AM 

2 Valentina Vilches Videla 

3 Brenda Torres Espíndola 

15     Chile 2:59,01      

14     Mexico 2:45,02      

4 Aracely Jesus Crisostomo M 14     Chile 2:42,00      

5 Adriana Chavis 14 

6 Sofia Emilia Leon Rodrigue 15 

USA 2:43,47      

Chile 2:51,55      

Heat 2 of 4   Prelims   Starts at 10:30 AM 

1 Kopal Rai 

2 Andrea Fuentes Garduño 

15     United Arab Emir 2:40,02      

13     Mexico 2:34,60 
 

 

Event 34 Girls 50 LC Meter Freestyle 
 

3 Shayla Zulcic 15     USA 2:28,84      Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 

4 Hung-Yi Ho 15     Chinese Taipei 2:20,91      Heat   1 of 5   Prelims   Starts at 10:54 AM 

5    Rayssa Isabelle Piaotquewic 14 Brazil 2:22,75      3    Shrayala Maharjan 13     Nepal NT      

6 Letícia Moreira Lima 

7 Britta Karlson 

14     Brazil 2:30,78      

14     Estonia 2:38,14      

4 Aruha Shaj=kya 

5 Samyami Ghimire 

13     Nepal NT      

13     Nepal NT      

8    Darianis Marie Dominguez   13 Puerto Rico 2:41,38      Heat   2 of 5   Prelims   Starts at 10:56 AM 

Heat 3 of 4   Prelims   Starts at 10:34 AM 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Heat 3 of 5   Prelims   Starts at 10:58 AM 

Heat 4 of 4   Prelims   Starts at 10:38 AM 

1 Naomi Idali Romero Serran   14 

2 Manuela Barcelos 15 

3 Maria Neves 15 

4 Gabrielle Freeman 15 

5 Cecilia Mabel Dieleke 14 

6 Nora Uusen 14 

7 Francisca Soto Cabrera 14 

8 Riley Dunnett 13 

Puerto Rico 2:38,39      

Brazil 2:32,41      

Portugal 2:24,36      

England 2:19,38      

Argentina 2:21,00      

Estonia 2:29,67      

Chile 2:35,42      

USA 2:40,69      

1    Robin Priks 13 Estonia 4:47,12    

2    Johnsue Jorge Andino 15 Puerto Rico 4:32,14    

3    Ethan Potter 15 England 4:14,99    

4    Miguel Carvalhosa Santos 15 Brazil 4:03,93    

5    Cauã Lopes Angelotti 15 Brazil 4:09,27    

6    Ian Erasti Alonso Martinez 13 Puerto Rico 4:29,96    

7    Gerd Johan Lessing 14 Estonia 4:35,86    

8    Javier Eguiluz Aguilera 13 Chile 5:05,01    

 

1    Akshat Sehgal 15 United Arab Emir 2:31,58    

2    Afonso Evaristo 15 Portugal 2:25,86    

3    Murillo Grandi 15 Brazil 2:15,65    

4    Kai-Yueh Chang 14 Chinese Taipei 2:09,74    

5    Chase Rabe 15 USA 2:12,17    

6    Ignacio Ponce Guidobono 15 Mexico 2:19,00    

7    Javier Eguiluz Aguilera 13 Chile 2:29,50    

8    Joaquin Espinoza Gajardo 15 Chile 2:39,38    

 

1    Siannah Schmidt 15 USA 32,23    

2    Inara Santos 15 Angola 31,38    

3    Samah Hasheel 14 United Arab Emir 30,42    

4    Ryli Cazenave 15 USA 29,99    

5    Bitia Cabadilla Medina 14 Mexico 30,00    

6    Amanda Rodriguez Leal 13 Chile 31,08    

7    Alissa Villar Cabrera 13 Chile 31,81    

8    Valeria Melendez Zamora 15 Costa Rica 42,10    

 

1    Ella Fenech Attard 13 Malta 2:39,34    

2    Molly Anne Hanratty 15 Puerto Rico 2:32,64    

3    Valeria Michel Jimenez Cal 15 Mexico 2:27,22    

4    Jie-Han Chao 14 Chinese Taipei 2:20,42    

5    Katie Lee 15 England 2:21,54    

6    Samantha Leyloani Barrera 14 Mexico 2:30,00    

7    Layla Davy-Brown 13 USA 2:37,40    

8    Elizabeth Gregory 15 USA 2:40,69    

 1    Mariana Gaspaz Hernadez 14 Mexico 29,00    

2    Sheril Tankler 15 Estonia 28,59    

3    Isabel Annus 15 Estonia 27,58    

4    Maria Angelina Solari Gagli 15 Uruguay 26,93    

5    Eloise Cole 15 England 27,21    

6    Ana Clara Santos 15 Brazil 27,82    

7    Josefina Henning Fica 15 Chile 28,94    

8    Maria Leite 15 Portugal 29,65    
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Event 36 Mixed 4x100 LC Meter Medley Relay Relay 

Lane  Team Relay Seed Time 

Heat 1 of 2 Prelims Starts at 11:08 AM 

2    Mexico A NT ____ 

3    Brazil A NT ____ 

4    Argentina A NT ____ 

5    Peru A NT ____ 

6    Chile A NT ____ 

7    Portugal A NT ____ 

Heat 2 of 2   Prelims   Starts at 11:16 AM 

1    USA A NT ____ 

2    Chinese Taipei A NT ____ 

3    England A NT ____ 

4    Cyprus A NT ____ 

5    Puerto Rico A NT ____ 

6    China A NT ____ 

7    Estonia A NT ____ 

 

Heat 4 Prelims (#34 Girls 50 LC Meter Freestyle) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
H 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Event 35 Boys 50 LC Meter Freestyle 
 

Lane   Name Age   Team Seed Time      

Heat 1 of 4 Prelims Starts at 11:02 AM 

1    Martin Grebennikov 13 Estonia 30,15    

2    Ignacio Cristobal Ortiz Torr 14 Puerto Rico 27,44    

3    Kyle Chen 15 USA 27,06    

4    Santiago Suárez Anaya 15 Mexico 27,00    

5    Fernando Guerrero Pérez 15 Mexico 27,00    

6    Lucas Bruce Robles 15 Chile 27,08    

7    Omar Alejandro Leal Angui 14 Mexico 27,80    

8    Sugam Shrestha Sinnya 15 Nepal NT    

Heat 

1 

2 of 4 Prelims   Starts at 11:04 AM 

Martin Ale 14     Estonia 

 
26,71 

 
   

2 Agustin Alonso Pavez Mosc 15     Chile 25,77    

3 Leonel Silva 15     Argentina 25,02    

4 Xianrang Chen 15     China 24,50    

5 João David Cella 15     Brazil 24,79    

6 Wyatt Boland 15     USA 25,51    

7 Pedro Rodrigues 15     Portugal 26,22    

8 Jesiel Manuel Figueroa Mar 14     Puerto Rico 26,83    

Heat 

1 

3 of 4 Prelims   Starts at 11:05 AM 

Luke Husbands 15     USA 

 
26,35 

 
   

2 Max Morgan 15     England 25,77    

3 Aran Bissett 15     England 24,85    

4 Henrique Soares Diaz 15     Brazil 24,47    

5 Gabriel Abrahão Barbalat O   15     Brazil 24,77    

6 Tiago Fernandes 15     Portugal 25,46    

7 Rafael Diaz Vargas 14     Chile 26,10    

8 Yaved Aviles Flores 15     Puerto Rico 26,83    

Heat 

1 

4 of 4 Prelims   Starts at 11:07 AM 

Niklas Engell Alavrez 14     Chile 

 
26,29 

 
   

2 Karl-Eric Ott 15     Estonia 25,52    

3 Marco Gabriel Colinet Nuñe  15     Uruguay 24,80    

4 Gabriel Shepherd 15     England 24,18    

5 Leonardo José da Silva 15     Brazil 24,65    

6 Theodoros Kornilios Christo 15    Cyprus 25,32    

7 Victor Manuel Santos Mora   15     Mexico 26,02    

8 Diego Antonio Colon Muniz 15    Puerto Rico 26,82    

 

1    Andrea Fuentes Garduño 13 Mexico 29,00    

2    Beatriz Pereira 14 Portugal 28,45    

3    Guadalupe Angiolini 15 Argentina 27,53    

4    Lara Capodifoglio 14 Brazil 26,85    

5    Eve Doherty 15 England 27,14    

6    Elizabeth Gregory 15 USA 27,79    

7    Amanda Rodriguez Hadida 15 Chile 28,93    

8    María José Zúñiga Escalant 14 Mexico 29,45    

eat 5 of 5   Prelims   Starts at 11:01 AM 

1    Jasmine Carter 14     England 28,99      

2    Victoria Camila Martinez V 15 Puerto Rico 28,11    

3    Inessa Sorokin 15 Estonia 27,42    

4    Joice Otero Rocha 15 Brazil 26,78    

5    Ana Julia Aguiar Amaral 14 Brazil 26,95    

6    Gabrielle Beavers 15 England 27,63    

7    Valeria Padron Keiss 15 Puerto Rico 28,74    

8    Laurel Hoskovec 15 USA 29,13    
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